TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet Capital Corporation		112/17/2004	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elekon Industries USA, Inc.
Street Address:	3848 Del Amo Blvd.
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90503
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2648006	ADVANTMED.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-542-5824 Email: edna@phd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Plevy, Howard & Darcy, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 226

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSI-CONSUMER-GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Rosenthal
Signature:	/Robert E. Rosenthal/
Date:	11/22/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0164

900036533

Total Attachments: 4 source=ReleaseFleet-Elekon#page1.tif source=ReleaseFleet-Elekon#page2.tif source=ReleaseFleet-Elekon#page3.tif source=ReleaseFleet-Elekon#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0165

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of December <u>17</u>, 2004, is made by **FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION**, a Rhode Island corporation ("<u>Lender</u>"), having an office at 5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 300, Dallas, Texas 75225.

WHEREAS, Lender and **ELEKON INDUSTRIES USA, INC.**, a California corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), having their chief executive office and principal place of business at 3848 Del Amo Blvd., Torrance, California 90503 are parties to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of July 9, 2004, recorded on _______, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. ______, Frame No. ______, whereby Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Trademarks identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby reassigns to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Lender hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: December <u>17</u>, 2004 FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Joy L. Bartholomew

Senior Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this 17th day of December, 2004, personally appeared Joy L. Bartholomew to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Senior Vice President of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION and he acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

MARY KATHRYN GARVIN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 08-13-08

Mary Kathryn Garrien Notary Public

[Seal] &

My commission expires: 8-13-08

Annex

(to be attached)

FLE186/48001 - Elekon Release of Patent and Trademarks (Trademarks only)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0168

Trademarks

frademark/Servicemark	Country	Reg. No./ (App. No)	Reg. Date/ (App. Date)	Record Owner (according to USPTO database)	<u>Status/</u> <u>Comments</u>
Advantmed.com & Design	United States	2648006	11/12/2002	Advantmed, Inc.	ServiceMark Registered

RECORDED: 11/22/2005

003198 FRAME: 0169